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Rodney Hayes, administrative assistant; Town Hall phone: 466-5771; hours: 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM; email:
selectmen@randolph.nh.gov . Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts. Please call the

Town Hall to confirm the schedule. Town web site: www.randolph.nh.gov

Please check specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.).

Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM

Yoga: Tuesday, 5:15 PM at the Town Hall, FMI call Michelle Cormier 466-5841

In an effort to conserve space and perhaps make the schedule easier to follow, recurring events will be listed below.

Bridge: Tuesday, 6:45 PM at the Town Hall, small meeting room; all levels welcome; FMI call Jean Malick 466-2547

Library hours: Monday 10 AM to noon; Wednesday 3 PM to 8 PM; Thursday 3 PM to 8 PM; Saturday 10 AM to noon
Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month, all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM
Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM

May 2, Saturday

RECYCLING TODAY; recycling will be the 1st Saturday of every month.

Library hours
May 4, Monday

Clerk & Library hours.

Fire Department meets at the Fire station 6:30 PM.
May 5, Tuesday

Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet.
May 6, Wednesday

Clerk & Library hours.

Forest Commission meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM.
May 7, Thursday

Library hours.

Planning Board meets at the Town hall, 7 PM.
May 9, Saturday

Library hours
May 11, Monday

Clerk & Library hours.

Selectmen meet, 7 PM.
May 12, Tuesday

Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet.
May 13, Wednesday

Clerk & Library hours.
May 14, Thursday

Library hours.

Board of Adjustment meets at the Town Hall at 7 PM.
May 16, Saturday

Library hours
May 18, Monday

Clerk & Library hours.

Library trustees meet.
May 19, Tuesday

Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet.

GRS Cooperative meeting at GMHS, 6:30 PM; Senior Project Night
May 20, Wednesday

Clerk & Library hours.
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May 21, Thursday

Library hours.

Board of Adjustment meet at the Town Hall, 7 PM.
May 22, Friday

Early release day for GRS students.
May 23, Saturday

Library hours
May 27, Monday

Memorial Day observed.

Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM.
May 26, Tuesday

Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet.
May 27, Wednesday

Clerk & Library hours.
May 28, Thursday

Library hours.
May 30, Saturday

Library hours

The next Blizzard will be available June 1. All materials must be to Barbara Arnold (466-2438;
barnold@ne.rr.com) by Friday, May 22. The next Mountain View will be published in June. Please have all materials
to Dede Aube ( daube@ne.rr.com) as early as possible, no later than early May.

= To schedule an appointment with the Tax Collector please leave a message at 466-9856.

= The Selectmen are looking for lifeguards for the Ravine Pool for the summer of 2009. Applicants must have or ob-
taln an American Red Cross Lifesaving Certificate. Call the Town Office @ 603-466-5771 or e-mail

: sv for more information or to submit your application. (Leads are welcomed).

= The SeIectmen are looking for candidates for the following appointed positions: North Country Council (2), Co6s
Economic Development Corporation (1), and Emergency Management Director (1 or more). Please call one of the
Selectmen for more information. There need not be a long term commitment if you find that the fit isn't appropriate.

= “A Visit with Dolly Copp”, sponsored by the Friends of the Library, will take place on June 20th. More details in the
June Blizzard.

= Please be very careful when driving this spring and summer. Randolph has a number of budding bicyclists learning
how to ride on our streets. No matter how careful they try to be, they are apt to pop out in front of you while they
are perfecting their balance.
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